1	TORY M. PANKOPF, ESQ., SBN 7477	
2	LAW OFFICIES OF TORY M PANKOPF, LT 9450 Double R Boulevard, SUITE B	TD.
3	Reno, Nevada 89521	Electronically Filed
4	tory@pankopfuslaw.com 775/384-6956	Oct 03 2017 03:04 p.m.
5	Attorney for Defendants/Counterclaimants	Elizabeth A. Brown Clerk of Supreme Court
6	ESTATES OF SARGE and JILL SARGE	
7		
8		
9	IN THE SUPREME COURT OF	THE STATE OF NEVADA
10		
11	In the Matter of the Estates of Thelma Ailene	CASE NO. 73286
12	Sarge and Edwin John Sarge.	DISTRICT COURT NO. 16 RP 00009 1B
13	ESTATE OF THELMA AILENE SARGE;	Consolidated with:
14	ESTATE OF EDWIN JOHN SARGE; AND BY AND THROUGH THE PROPOSED	16 PBT 00107 1B and
15	EXECUTRIX, JILL SARGE,	16 PBT 00108 1B
16	Appellants, vs.	
17	QUALITY LOAN SERVICE	
18	CORPORATION; AND ROSE HILL, LLC, Respondents.	
19		
20		_
21	NOTICE OF REQUEST FOR CD-R	OM CONTAINING AUDIO FILE
22	OF PROCEEDINGS AND NOTICE OF HAVING AUDIO FILE TRANSCRIBED	
23	TODY M. DANKODE of the Law Offices of TODY M. DANKODE LTD. on helpfulf of	
24	Amallanta ESTATES OF THEI MA AH ENE SARGE AND EDWIN JOHN SARGE AND	
25	HIL CARCE (as the stimule "A markle state") has an arrest of from the district arrest about fronts Einst	
26	Indicial District Count the CD DOM containing the audio file of the proceeding recording the	
27		
28		
Ltd.	1	_

Law Offices of
Tory M. Pankopf, Ltd.
9450 Double R Boulevard
Suite B
Reno, Nevada 89521
(775) 384-6956

1	motion to dismiss their complaint with the required fee. Upon receipt of the CD-Rom counsel	
2	for Appellants will have it transcribed by a certified court reporter. Relevant to the request is:	
3	Judge Presiding - Hon. JAMES T. RUSSELL;	
4	Department 1;	
5	Date of Hearing – March 10, 2017;	
6	Provide CD-Rom of entire proceeding (Motion to Dismiss Complaint);	
7	Number of Copies – 1;	
8	Parties - ESTATE OF THELMA AILENE SARGE, ESTATE OF EDWIN JOHN	
9	SARGE, and JILL SARGE v. QUALITY LOAN SERVICES CORPORATIONA and	
10	ROSEHILL, LLC.	
11	Case Number 16 RP 00009 1B consolidated with 16 PBT 00107 1B and 16 PBT 00108	
12	1B	
13	I hereby certify that on the 2 nd day of October, 2017, I ordered the CD-Rom listed above	
14	from the Clerk of the Court for the First Judicial District Court and paid the \$10.00 fee.	
15	AFFIRMATION Pursuant to NRS 239B.030	
	The undersigned does hereby effirm that this decrement does not contain the social security	
16	The undersigned does hereby affirm that this document does not contain the social security	
1617	number of any person.	
17	number of any person.	
17 18	number of any person. DATED: This 2 nd day of October, 2017. By: /S/ TORY M. PANKOPF	
17 18 19	number of any person. DATED: This 2 nd day of October, 2017. By: /S/ TORY M. PANKOPF TORY M. PANKOPF TORY M. PANKOPF, ESQ. #7477 9450 Double R Boulevard, Suite B	
17 18 19 20	number of any person. DATED: This 2 nd day of October, 2017. By: /S/ TORY M. PANKOPF TORY M. PANKOPF, ESQ. #7477	
17 18 19 20 21	number of any person. DATED: This 2 nd day of October, 2017. By: /S/ TORY M. PANKOPF TORY M. PANKOPF TORY M. PANKOPF, ESQ. #7477 9450 Double R Boulevard, Suite B	
17 18 19 20 21 22	number of any person. DATED: This 2 nd day of October, 2017. By: /S/ TORY M. PANKOPF TORY M. PANKOPF TORY M. PANKOPF, ESQ. #7477 9450 Double R Boulevard, Suite B	
17 18 19 20 21 22 23	number of any person. DATED: This 2 nd day of October, 2017. By: /S/ TORY M. PANKOPF TORY M. PANKOPF TORY M. PANKOPF, ESQ. #7477 9450 Double R Boulevard, Suite B	
17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24	number of any person. DATED: This 2 nd day of October, 2017. By: /S/ TORY M. PANKOPF TORY M. PANKOPF TORY M. PANKOPF, ESQ. #7477 9450 Double R Boulevard, Suite B	
17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25	number of any person. DATED: This 2 nd day of October, 2017. By: /S/ TORY M. PANKOPF TORY M. PANKOPF TORY M. PANKOPF, ESQ. #7477 9450 Double R Boulevard, Suite B	

1 **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE** 2 Pursuant to NRCP 5(b), I certify that I am an employee of Tory M. Pankopf, Ltd. and that, 3 on this day, I emailed a true and correct copy of: 4 NOTICE OF REQUEST FOR CD-ROM CONTAINING AUDIO FILE 5 OF PROCEEDINGS AND NOTICE OF HAVING AUDIO FILE TRANSCRIBED 6 **UPON:** QUALITY LOAN SERVICES CORP 7 ROSEHILL, LLC 8 Kristion A. Schuler-Hintz, Esq. William A. Baker, Esq. MCCARTHY HOLTHUS LLP James A. Walsh, Esq. 9510 W Sahara Ave. Suite 200 WALSH BAKER & ROSEVEAR 9468 Double R Bl., Ste A Las Vegas, NV 89117 10 Fax (866) 339-5691 Reno, NV 89521 11 khintz@McCarthyHolthus.com Fax (775) 853-0860 wbaker@wbrl.net 12 13 14 15 16 **VIA:** FIRST CLASS, U.S. MAIL. 17 DATED: This 2nd day of October, 2017. 18 19 /s/Tory M. Pankopf 20 TORY M. PANKOPF 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 Law Offices of Tory M. Pankopf, Ltd. 9450 Double R Boulevard - 3 -

REQUEST FOR CD-ROM AND NOTICE OF TRANSCRIPTION OF SAME

Suite B

Reno, Nevada 89521 (775) 384-6956

FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT JUSTICE AND MUNICIPAL COURT

PUBLIC CD ROM ORDER FORM (CD ONLY)

885 E. MUSSER STREET CARSON CITY, NV 89701, STE 2007 DISTRICT COURT (775) 887-2082 (Third Floor) JUSTICE/MUNICIPAL COURT (775) 887-2121 (Second Floor)

PLEASE BE ADVISED THAT THIS IS NOT A REQUEST FOR A TRANSCRIPT

Request for a copy of court proceedings may be submitted to the Clerk's Office in each respective court. Please anticipate 2 to 4 weeks for completion of order. COPY OF A CD IS NOT A SUBSTITUTE FOR A CERTIFIED COURT REPORTER TRANSCRIPT. THE COURT DOES NOT TRANSCRIBE CD RECORDINGS. THE JUSTICE COURT WILL FORWARD CRIMINAL MATTERS FOR TRANSCRIPTION TO APPROVED TRANSCRIBERS. DISTRICT COURT TRANSCRIPTS MUST BE ARRANGED BY THE REQUESTING PARTY AND TRANSCRIBED BY A CERTIFIED COURT REPORTER.

THE COURTS USE CAPITOL REPORTERS LOCATED AT 208 N. CURRY ST., CARSON CITY, NEVADA 20703 OFFICE #1775) 292 5322 OP SUNSHINE DEPORTING SERVICES AT (775) 223 2411

89703 OFFICE #(775) 882-5322 OR SUNSHINE REPORTING SERVICES AT (775) 323-3411. ___ \$10.00 One Court Proceeding on CD ROM \$ 9.50 To add one additional day of Court Proceedings to a previously duplicated tape. Each additional date added (dates) □ State Agency (No Charge) _____□ Indigent Request (No Charge) ____ Name Parties: Estates of Edwin & Thelma Sarge vs. Quality Loan Service Corp and Rosehill, LLC Case No. 16 RP 00009 1B Dept 1 Judge James T. Russell Date(s) of Proceeding: March 10, 2017 - 10:00 a.m. Requesting Party or Firm Name: <u>Law Offices of Tory M. Pankopf, Ltd.</u> 9450 Double R Bl Address: City/State/Zip: Reno, NV 89521 Phone No(s): (775) 384-6956 Contact Name: Tory PLEASE NOTE: THE VIEWING OF DOMESTIC PROCEEDINGS BY MINOR CHILDREN IS NOT CONSIDERED TO BE IN THEIR BEST INTEREST. THE PURPOSE OF THE CD RECORDING IS FOR ATTORNEYS AND CLIENTS AND IS PROHIBITED FROM BEING PUBLISHED OR SOLD. YOU MAY BE FOUND IN CONTEMPT OF COURT FOR VIOLATING THIS POLICY. ************************************* -INTEROFFICE USE ONLY-Order Received by: Date: Order Filled by: Client Notified: _____Time: _____VM

Date:

CD Received by: